- - GG

RECEIVED
STATEMENT VERIFIEC BY AFFIDAVIT o
SECURING LIEN AG? - MINERAL PROPERTY JUiv 2 1987
Minerals Management Service
STATE OF TEXAS § Leasing & Environment

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

David Ingraham, being duly sworn deposes and says:

My name is David Irgraham. I am the Ccmptroller and Executive
Vice-President of WORLD HOSPITALITY LTD., INC. I have perscnal
knowledge of the facts set forth in this affidavit derived in part
from the businc records of WORLD HOSPITALITY LTD., INC. in my
contrnl and custody. I make this Affidavit pursuant to Texas Pro-
perty Code § 56.001 et. seq., made applicable by 43 U.S.C. §1333.
I am in no way diltﬁfnlﬂﬁd by law from givin: this affidavit.

1.
CLAIMANT

WORLD HNSPITALITY LTD., INC., (hereinafter referred to as
"Claimant”), hae performed labor, services, furnished or hauled
materials, machinery or supplies, as itemized in the invoices com-
prising Exhihit “A" attached hereto and incorporated herein for ail
purposes, which were used in digging, drilling, operating, complet-
ing, maintaining, or repairing oil or gas wells on the following
described property:

ocs #G-8170:
All of Block A-1F High Island Area, as shown
on the Official «ing Map of the outercontinen-
tul shelf for T. ..s and Louisiana, in the Gulf of
Mexico seabed off Jefferson County, Texas

II.

OWNER

Claimant believes the following are or were the record owners
of o0il, gas, mineral leasehold interests in land, and/or equitable
interests under oil, gas, and mineral leases covering land and/or
oil or gas pipeline, and/or oil or gas pipeline riguts-of-way, and/or
oil or gas wells, sometimes referred to .. "Owners”, to ts:

Champlin Petroleum Company
% It'a Registered Agent

C T Corporation System
1601 Elmn Street

Dallas, lexas 75201

III.

STATUTORY LIEN

The labor was performed, the materials, machinery, and supplies
were furnished and hauled, under an express or implied contract
with the Owners, and/or with the trustee, agent, or receiver of the
Owners, and/or with the Owners' contractor or subcontractor, and




Claimant therefore «:laims a 1lien upon the property described in
Tex. Prep. Code Ann. §§ 56.001 et. seq., including without limita-
tion, upon the following items, as set out .n § 535.003:

A) The whole of such land or i1¢ sehold interests,
oil or gas well, oil or gas pipeline, water well,
well, including the rights-nf-way for samne, de-
scribed ves

B) The '=2zse —or oil and gas purposes;
C) The bvildings and appurtenances;

D) The macerials, machinery, and supplies furnished
and/or hauled by Claimant, itemized in Exhibit
"A" attached hereto and incorporated by reference
herein;

E) All other materials, machinery, and surclies
owned by such Owner. and used in digging, ¢rill-
ing, torpedcing, operating, completing, maintain-
ing, or repairing said o0il or gas well, water
well, mine or quarry, or oil or cgas pipeline;

F) Ané upon said oil well, gas well, water well, oil
or gas pipeline, mine, or gquarry, for which
materials, machinery, and supplies were furnished
or hauled, or for whicl. 1labor or services were
performed;

G) And upon all cf the other oil wells, gas wells,
buildings. and appurtenances, including the pipe-
line, leasehold i 'erests, and land used operat-

int for oil, gae, and ocher minerals, upon such
la +hold or lao: or pipeline and rights-of-way
therefor, for which said materials, machinery, or

supplies were furnished or hauled or labor or
gervices performed.

Iv.

AMOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS

The total amouvat claimed is Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
and NO/100 Dollare (€£14,250.00); ,~lus attorney's fces as provided
for under Tex. Civ. Prac. & Rem. Code Ann. § 38.C01 (Vernon
19€5), plus interest aa provided under Tex. Rev. Civ. Stat. Ann.
art. 3069-..03 (Verncn Supp. 1986).

Thu iteme of the clesim are set out in invoices attached hereto
as Ezhibi%t "A" and incorporated by reference herein.

V.

THE DATES OF PERFORMANCE

The dates of perfermance or the furnishing of materials and
equipment were from November 1, 1985 through December 31, 1986.



VI.

CLATMANT'S NAME AND ADDRESS

Claimant's name and mailing address is:

World Hospitality Ltd., .n..
P. O. Box 1448
Spring, Texas 77383

The name and address of the company for whom the labor was
performed, t™+ materials furnishsd and/or hauled, as itemized in
Exhibit "A", is:

Penrod PDrilling Company
2200 Thanksgiving Tower
Dallas, Texaa 75201

Claimant has given to Owner, hise aga2nt, representative, or
receiver, notice in writing as required by Tex. Prop. Code Ann.
§§ 56.021, 56.023, and 56.043,

VII.

NOTICE - PURSUANT TO
TEX. PROP. CODE ANN. § 56.042

Notice is hereby given that, upon attachment of this lien to
the property deccribed herein, neither the Owners of the land
described, nor the owners of said oil, gas, or mineral lecasehoid
an:/or wells or eguitable interest therein nor the owner of any oil
or gas pipeline, nor the contractor, nor “he sukLcontractor, not the
purchaser, <rvstee, receiver, or agent of such lessor, lescee,
contractor, £ “contractor, or the purchaser, nor any other person,
shall either _:11 or remove the property described in this lien and
subject to tuis lien or cause same to be removed from the land or
premisen 'pon which they wers to be used, or otherwise dispose of
same without the written consent of the bolder of this lien. Such
written consent may only be obtained from, the attorney for holder
of thie lien.

Claimant reservas the right to file an Amended lLien.

WORLL HOSP '91’,.1‘1‘\’ LTD., INC.

By

Dav:id Ingraham, Comptroller
and Executive Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS $
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally
appeared David Ingraham of World Hospitality Ltd., Inc., who by me
being first duly sworn, did state upon his oath that he has read
the foregoing statement and that the facts set cut in Exhibit "A"
are, within the knuwledge of the Affiant, just and true and that
the amounts claimed therein are due, and that all just and lawful
offsets, payments, and crecdits have been allowed.

David In



SUBSCRIBED AND SWOURN TO BEFORE ME by the said David Ingraham on

this 2 .5 day of Toh i

. 1987, to certify which, witness

my hand and seal.

STATL OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

e of Texas

.T;z /a ljrow"!

23
Printed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires: s1/2 «/90

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <l2 ﬁday of

"o , 1987 by David Ingraham, of World Hospitality Ltd.,
Inc., as the act of caid Corporation.

RETURN TO:

P. 0. BO¥ 22203
HOUSTON, T 77227

NP 2 /3"-‘-"‘

Printed Name orf Notary

My Commission Expires: !1/2 «/%o

P-10
JBJ-2




~ World Hospitality Ltd., Inc. ~

PO Box 200258 Houston, Teuzs "

INVOICE

NAME ﬁ"@ﬂm MI]‘" CB.
<20 Thanksygibing Tower
Addioss Di"lﬁc T.m ml

_INVOICE DATE_ INVOICE NO. ZERIOD COVERED RIG/PLATFORM
RVE T 11-0159 11/14-30/86 Faarod § 91
VEMDOR®: SVC. AGREEMENT & :

OAILY SERVICE (HARGE

17 Days @ 545.65 9,276.05

[EXCESS MEALS

77 03.50 269.50
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 9,545, 55

121385 bg

ATTAGMENTS

TERM3. Nel '0 Days
RIG FILE COPY




World Hospitality Ltd., Inc.m .

Wy

Pl
La

PO Box 2025 Hous.on, Texas 77218

INVOICE

Name  Penrd Drilling Go.
2200 Thanksgiving Tower

Address Dallas, Taxas 01
_INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. PERIOD COVERED RIG/PLATFORM
11/30/86 11-1028 11/15-30/88 Fearcd & 91
VENDOR # : SVC. AGREEMENT 4 :

SERVICE COIPARY MEALSE BUNKS TOTAL RATE RAROURT

Champlin 6l 15 79 7.50 R9Z. 50

Swaco 7 1 8 60. 30

Patro Drive 47 i6 57 £27.50

Wgstern Cement 44 14 435,00

Alief Co. . 2 0 2 15.00

Tisco 50 13 63 427.50

Totco 5 1 6 45,00

Imco 28 9 37 277.50

Schlusbargary % 12 4 3.60

Barold 56 18 74 535.00

Adaiy 7 1 8 60.00

Cameron 12 4 16 120.00

Gus Welding 2 9 2 18.09

Pesty Clerk 2 0 2 15.00

Offshora Hasmays 2 14 56 . 420,00
397 115 512 7.50 3,0840.06

Operztor Credit )

2 men p/d (96) (3) (128) {7.50) (960.00)
1 a 384 71.50 2,580,060

TOTAL AMDUMT DUE _2.,830.60
121266 bg
ATTACHENTS

TERMS: Nel 10 Days
RIZ FILE COPY



.

PO Bos 200253 Heuston, Texas 77218

INYOICE

NAME ~ Penrod Ovlg. Co.
2200 Thanksqivina Tower
Addiess Dallas, Texas 75201

IMVOICE DATZ [INVOICE NC. FERIOD COVERED RIG/PLATFORM
12/29/ 86 12-0158 12/3-2/86 Pearod §91
VYENDOR # : SVC. ASREEMENT # :
DAILY SERYICE (HARGE
3 Days @ 845,65 1,638.98
EXCESS
15 Kaals @ 3.50 52.80
TOTAL AMDUNT DUE 1,580.45
QI0987 by
ATTACHHENTS

TEFMS: Nat 10 Days
RIG FILE COPY






